
FROM 16­Aug­10 TO 22­Aug­10

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

500KV HVDC POLE ­ II 18­Aug­10 08.06 Continued. Annual Maintenance.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 16­Jul­10 10.52 19­Aug­10 17.08 E/W Replacement Work (Ready)

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 31­Jul­10 23.25 21­Aug­10 09.22 Hand Tripped.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 6­Aug­10 10.56 20­Aug­10 09.36 Changeover.

400KV Main Bus ­ I @ Lamboti. 11­Aug­10 10.01 20­Aug­10 19.27 Removing Existing Jumper & Main Bus­I to Top Bus for ICT­II.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 12­Aug­10 18.18 16­Aug­10 10.07 Over Voltage

400KV Wardha ­ Akola ­ I 15­Aug­10 16.03 16­Aug­10 12.40 Over Voltage

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 15­Aug­10 00.13 16­Aug­10 08.30 Over Voltage

400KV Karad­Kolhapur­II 15­Aug­10 18.09 16­Aug­10 08.27 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Lonikand 16­Aug­10 11.52 16­Aug­10 17.18 Taken on TBC from Lonikand end

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 16­Aug­10 02.42 16­Aug­10 08.19 Over Voltage

400KV Karad­New Koyna II 16­Aug­10 15.10 16­Aug­10 15.25 Filling of SF6 Gas, Taken on TBC

400KV Main Bus ­ I  @ 400 KV Akola 16­Aug­10 16.50 16­Aug­10 19.25 To attend Non closing problem of Bus side Isolator of Koradi Bay

400KV 400/132KV 200 MVA ICT­II @ Bhusawal 16­Aug­10 13.51 16­Aug­10 17.55 Replacement of Broken Jumper R phase LV side

400KV Karad­Lamboti 16­Aug­10 23.23 17­Aug­10 12.45 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT­ II @ Kharghar 17­Aug­10 10.13 17­Aug­10 18.19 Relay Testing.

400KV Koradi ­ Kaparkheda 17­Aug­10 07.06 17­Aug­10 08.48 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Khandwa­I 17­Aug­10 23.58 21­Aug­10 08.44 Over Voltage.

400KV Koradi ­ Kaparkheda 18­Aug­10 01.38 18­Aug­10 17.38 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 18­Aug­10 00.20 18­Aug­10 09.26 Over Voltage.

400KV Padgha ­ Kalwa ­ II 18­Aug­10 15.57 18­Aug­10 18.54 Relay Work.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

400KV Akola ­ Bhusawal 18­Aug­10 13.43 19­Aug­10 18.37 Over Voltage @ Bhusawal.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 19­Aug­10 18.11 Continued. H/T for O/V.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Dhule ­ I 19­Aug­10 01.55 19­Aug­10 06.45 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV,315 MVA ICT­I At Lonikand. 19­Aug­10 08.42 19­Aug­10 18.17 Retrofitting work.

400KV Karad­Kolhapur­II 20­Aug­10 00.55 20­Aug­10 07.10 Tripped on O/V

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 20­Aug­10 01.04 21­Aug­10 08.22 H/T for O/V.

400KV Bablswr­Padgha Ckt I 20­Aug­10 09.39 20­Aug­10 16.19 Testing work.

400KV Main Bus­ I @ Aurangabad 20­Aug­10 10.08 20­Aug­10 18.05 Commissioning work.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 20­Aug­10 10.28 Continued. New ICT Commissioning work.

400KV 400/11.5/6.6 KV 70 MVA  Station T/F @ Khaparkheda20­Aug­10 14.39 20­Aug­10 19.14 Tripped on DC fail indication.

400KV 400/11.5/6.6 KV 70 MVA  Station T/F @ Khaparkheda20­Aug­10 19.30 21­Aug­10 21.13 Master trip relay operated.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad­ II 20­Aug­10 09.36 21­Aug­10 10.40 Changeover.

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 20­Aug­10 23.52 21­Aug­10 08.12 H/T for O/V.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 21­Aug­10 06.06 Continued. Tripped on O/V.

400KV Akola­Koradi 21­Aug­10 06.06 21­Aug­10 08.37 Tripped on O/V.

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 21­Aug­10 10.54 Continued. H/T for O/V.

400KV Chandrapur­Bhadravti ­ I 21­Aug­10 10.05 21­Aug­10 10.05 Relay testing work, on line testing

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 21­Aug­10 17.58 Continued. H/T for taken Bhusawal­BBLSR line in service.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Bhusawal 21­Aug­10 10.48 21­Aug­10 17.59 Q.M.Work.

400KV 400/220 KV,500 MVA ICT­II At Lamboti. 21­Aug­10 12.42 Continued. Trip NDR.(Kept on humming.)

400KV Main Bus ­ I @ Lamboti. 21­Aug­10 13.40 21­Aug­10 14.40 To attend isolator problem.

400KV Main Bus ­ II @ Lamboti 21­Aug­10 16.53 21­Aug­10 18.32 Stability test of Bus I.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 22­Aug­10 07.30 Continued. Maint.Work

400KV Kalwa­Padgha­II 22­Aug­10 08.25 22­Aug­10 11.43 To attend Y phase Wave Trap Hot Spot



220KV Kalmeshwar ­ Pandurna 7­Aug­10 20.48 18­Aug­10 13.35 Main Breaker Trip Ckt Faulty Indication.Ckt on TBC.

220KV Apta­Nagothane 15­Aug­10 21.10 16­Aug­10 07.50 R phase LA Flashover and Wave Trap fallen.

220KV Jejury ­ Lonand 16­Aug­10 11.25 16­Aug­10 15.50 Y phase Line Isolator work

220KV Halkarni ­Tillary 16­Aug­10 15.13 16­Aug­10 16.50 Tripped at Halkarni end

220KV Tillary­Amona 16­Aug­10 15.13 16­Aug­10 19.10 Tripped

220KV Mudsungi­Amona 16­Aug­10 18.15 16­Aug­10 18.52 Hand Tripped

220KV Usmanabad­Barshi 16­Aug­10 11.43 16­Aug­10 12.05 Distance Protection

220KV Chandrapur­Gadchandur 16­Aug­10 16.58 16­Aug­10 17.18 Distance Protection

220KV Kalmeshwar­RLY TSS­II 16­Aug­10 13.35 16­Aug­10 17.45 Attending Hot Spot on Y phase CT

220KV Virur ­ Gadhchiroli 16­Aug­10 23.50 17­Aug­10 00.30 Distance Protection Operated Zone­1.

220KV Karad­Vita­II 17­Aug­10 10.24 17­Aug­10 13.45 Q.M.

220KV 220/100 KV 200 MVA ICT­ IV @ Apta 17­Aug­10 22.22 17­Aug­10 22.40 To Attend Isolator Sparking.(Taken on TBC)

220KV Kharghar­Uran­I 18­Aug­10 09.30 18­Aug­10 17.56 Annual Maintenance.

220KV Main Bus­ I @ Lamboti 18­Aug­10 11.32 18­Aug­10 17.51 Testing Work.

220KV Main Bus­ II @ Lamboti 18­Aug­10 11.32 18­Aug­10 17.51 Testing Work.

220KV Nasik­Raymond 18­Aug­10 14.32 18­Aug­10 15.19 Tripped.

220KV Apta­Nagothane 18­Aug­10 10.52 18­Aug­10 19.47 Line Maintenance Work.

220KV New Parly ­ Beed ­ I 18­Aug­10 10.35 18­Aug­10 14.27 Quarterly Maintainance Work.

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA ICT @ Kawlewada 18­Aug­10 09.46 18­Aug­10 16.59 Routine Maintainance Work.

220KV Khaparkheda­Kawlewada­II 18­Aug­10 13.02 18­Aug­10 16.08 Routine Maint.Work of Isolator.

220KV Kanhan ­ Bhandara ­ II 18­Aug­10 09.01 18­Aug­10 09.50 Low Gas Pressure @ Bhandara.

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT at Beed 18­Aug­10 10.35 18­Aug­10 14.27 Maint.Work

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Ranjangaon 19­Aug­10 08.37 19­Aug­10 19.20 Maintenance work.

220KV Apta­Uran­III 19­Aug­10 09.17 19­Aug­10 18.00 Hot spot.

220KV KDPH ,220 KV Main Bus. 19­Aug­10 09.25 19­Aug­10 11.52 Jumper replacement work.

220KV Pophali ­ KDPH 19­Aug­10 09.25 20­Aug­10 01.10 Relay problem at Pophali.

220KV Kaparkheda­Kalmeshwar 19­Aug­10 12.31 19­Aug­10 12.48 Distance protection.

220KV Theur­Chinchwad 19­Aug­10 10.02 19­Aug­10 19.03 Red Hot.

220KV Kalwa I­Kalwa II Inter connector 20­Aug­10 08.15 20­Aug­10 17.32 Maintenance work.

220KV Uran ­ JNPT 20­Aug­10 12.12 22­Aug­10 14.22 R.M.Work.

220KV Padgha­Jambhul­I 20­Aug­10 12.30 20­Aug­10 16.20 Testing work.

220KV Kalwa­Colourchem 20­Aug­10 13.08 20­Aug­10 16.01 Red HOT.

220KV 220/132 KV,100MVA ICT­II At Padegaon. 20­Aug­10 11.00 20­Aug­10 17.00 Q.M.Work.

220KV Kalmeshwar ­ Pandurna 20­Aug­10 12.32 20­Aug­10 13.05 Distance protection.

220KV Apta­Nagothane 20­Aug­10 12.00 20­Aug­10 14.13 Isolator problem. Taken on TBC.

220KV New Koyna­Pedambe­II 20­Aug­10 15.51 20­Aug­10 16.30 Gas filling work. Taken on TBC.

220KV Chandrapur MIDC ­ Gadchandur 20­Aug­10 18.04 20­Aug­10 20.55 Retrofitting work.

220KV A'nagar 220/132 KV,100 MVA ICT­II 21­Aug­10 10.00 21­Aug­10 18.45 Q.M.Work.

220KV Lote ­ Dasturi 21­Aug­10 11.55 21­Aug­10 22.55 Relay testing work.

220KV Uran ­ HOCL 21­Aug­10 10.14 21­Aug­10 19.00 Q.M.Work.

220KV BBLSR­Chalisgaon 21­Aug­10 13.14 21­Aug­10 15.42 Q.M.Work.

220KV Bus Section ­III @ Trombay 21­Aug­10 13.13 21­Aug­10 15.11 R Ph.isolator red hot work.

220KV Mulund­Trombay 21­Aug­10 13.11 21­Aug­10 15.52 Emergency outage.

220KV Main Bus At 220 Mhalarpeth 21­Aug­10 14.35 21­Aug­10 17.50 For connection 220 KV M.B.jumper.

220KV Chandrapur MIDC ­ Gadchandur 21­Aug­10 11.15 Continued. Retrofitting work.

220KV Dhamangaon ­ Badnera 21­Aug­10 12.35 22­Aug­10 18.00 Breaker O/H wok.Ckt is on TBC.

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA ICT @ Dondaicha 21­Aug­10 09.35 21­Aug­10 17.20 Replacement of R Ph. CT.

220KV Girawli­Parli­III 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.27 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Girawli ­ Parly ­ IV 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.20 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Parli­Usmanabad 21­Aug­10 19.01 22­Aug­10 10.24 Bus bar prot. operated.



220KV Parly ­ New Parly TPS ­ II 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.45 Bus bar prot. operaatd.

220KV Parly ­ New Parly TPS ­ I 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.40 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Parly ­ Harangool ­ I 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 21.00 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Parly ­ Harangool ­ II 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 22.30 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA ICT @ Parli ­ I 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 21.52 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Main Bus­I at  Parli 1 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.27 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Main Bus­II at parli 1 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.20 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Girawli ­ New Parly TPS 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.47 Bus bar pot.operated.

220KV New Parli­Nanded 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 20.14 Bus bar prot.operated.

220KV New Parly ­ Beed ­ I 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 19.45 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV New Parli ­Beed ­ II 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 19.45 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Pusad­Nanded 21­Aug­10 19.01 21­Aug­10 19.34 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Bus Coupler @ Parly­I 21­Aug­10 19.30 21­Aug­10 20.50 Bus bar prot. operated.

220KV Borivali­Tarapur 22­Aug­10 09.40 22­Aug­10 18.10 Interconnection of Main Bus

220KV Borivali­Mulund 22­Aug­10 10.10 22­Aug­10 18.26 Interconnection of Main Bus

220KV Aarey­Versova 22­Aug­10 11.00 22­Aug­10 13.48 Safety purpose work on 33 KV Line

220KV Dondaicha ­ Jamde ­ I 22­Aug­10 22.24 Continued. Distance Protection

220KV Dondaicha ­ Jamde ­ II. 22­Aug­10 22.24 Continued. Distance Protection

220KV Khaperkheda ­ Koradi 22­Aug­10 09.29 22­Aug­10 13.18 To attend Red Hot Spot

132KV Kanhan ­ Mansar. 15­Aug­10 18.45 16­Aug­10 17.48 B phase CT Oil Leakage at Mansar

132KV Pachora ­ Chalisgaon ­ I 15­Aug­10 19.19 16­Aug­10 07.35 B phase CVT Burnt

132KV Mansar­Pench 16­Aug­10 17.45 18­Aug­10 18.00 Hand Tripped

132KV Boiser ­ Palghar ­ II 17­Aug­10 10.38 17­Aug­10 18.26 C.T.Replacement @ Palghar.

132KV Nardhane ­ Shirpur 18­Aug­10 18.03 19­Aug­10 05.40 Dist.Prot.Operated Z­I B Ph.132KV Nardhane ­ Shirpur 18­Aug­10 18.03 19­Aug­10 05.40 Dist.Prot.Operated Z­I B Ph.

132KV Bhandara ­ Madgi ­I 18­Aug­10 22.35 18­Aug­10 23.15 Distance Protection Zone­I.

132KV Bhandara ­ Madgi ­ II 18­Aug­10 22.35 18­Aug­10 23.05 High Speed Relay,Tripped @ Bhandara end only.

132KV Kanhan ­ Mouda 19­Aug­10 03.36 19­Aug­10 03.51 Distance protection.

132KV Umri ­ Kundalwadi 20­Aug­10 05.00 20­Aug­10 05.18 Distance protection.

132KV Boiser ­ MIDC 20­Aug­10 08.55 20­Aug­10 16.51 R.M.Work.

132KV Parbhani­Parthur 20­Aug­10 12.12 20­Aug­10 12.19 Distance protection.

132KV Girwali ­ Latur MIDC 22­Aug­10 07.53 22­Aug­10 08.27 Distance protection

100KV Kandalgaon­Roha­I 18­Aug­10 08.45 18­Aug­10 18.20 Isolator Replacement.


